individual entrepreneur Zharasbayeva Zaure Tursyngazyevna (IIN 720307400134) in favour of 
EZ FACTOR Limited LLP (BIN 230440900098), the principal debt in the amount of KZT 2,000,000 
(two million tenge); a penalty for delayed payment in the amount of KZT 657,000 (six hundred 
fifty-seven thousand tenge); a penalty for non-fulfilment of contractual obligations in the 
amount of KZT 100,000 (one hundred thousand tenge); reimbursement of expenses incurred 
in connection with the present arbitral proceedings, including the registration fee in the 
amount of KZT 45,399.40 (forty-five thousand three hundred ninety-nine tenge and forty tiyn), 
the arbitrator’s fee in the amount of KZT 85,000 (eighty-five thousand tenge), the payment for 
the services of a private bailiff in the amount of KZT 157,280 (one hundred fifty-seven thousand 
two hundred eighty tenge). 
Dismiss the remaining part of the claim. 

3. The Defendants are given liberty to apply to have this Order set aside within 14 days of service upon
it of this Order.

4. This Order shall not be enforced (a) until after the end of the period set out in paragraph 3 above or